
Resultados Infanto Juvenil 2da Asuncion

Resultados Del Infanto Juvenil 2da Asuncion
 
Fecha: 10/08/2019 -  11/08/2019
Siglas-Lugar: ASU2DA19
PAIS: PAR
Organiza: FPA
Fiscaliza: FPA
 
 
Mayores-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Portillo Franco Diego Armando            15/4 /1997    ITAUGUA       CENTR   FPA    11.04.34
 
INVITADO
 
U20-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -0.8 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico       14/11/2001    P.AVILA       CENTR   FPA    12.38
02       3 España Ibañez Maximiliano                23/06/2000    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    12.46
03       6 Salgueiro Campuzano Hugo Dejesus         15/2 /2000    SATURIO RIOS  CENTR   FPA    12.53
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019   Viento: +1.0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico       14/11/2001    P.AVILA       CENTR   FPA    24.85
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Paredes Ortega Luis Fernando             1 /12/2000    CADETECHACO   CENTR   FPA    2.15.28
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ramirez Marcos Alexis                    18/7 /2000    V.PTE.SANC    CENTR   FPA    4.31.79
02         Acosta Florentin Isaac Nehemias          23/1 /2000    RESIDENTAS    CAPIT   FPA    5.21.94
03         Lopez Matias-sin Dni-                    2 /3 /2001    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    6.10.20
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Paredes Ortega Luis Fernando             1 /12/2000    CADETECHACO   CENTR   FPA    19.43.35
02         Vargas Alvarenga Gerardo Manuel          4 /6 /2001    JOHNFKENNEDY  CENTR   FPA    19.44.45
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Vargas Alvarenga Gerardo Manuel          4 /6 /2001    JOHNFKENNEDY  CENTR   FPA    63.26
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Chamorro Coronel Alejandro Andres        25/05/2001    NVILLARRICA   GUAIR   FPA    5.36        -1.2
02         Lemos Ruiz Diaz Diego Rafael             6 /9 /2001    SANCRISTOBAL  CENTR   FPA    4.69        -1.2
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ortiz Cañete Antonio Gabriel             3 /9 /2001    TAPE PYAHU    CENTR   FPA    59.24
02         Chamorro Coronel Alejandro Andres        25/05/2001    NVILLARRICA   GUAIR   FPA    36.16
03         Lemos Ruiz Diaz Diego Rafael             6 /9 /2001    SANCRISTOBAL  CENTR   FPA    22.36
 
0.800 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________

Pagina: 1 De 15



Resultados Infanto Juvenil 2da Asuncion

Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Aguero Marcos 4 /9 /2001
.           Salinas Cristhian-sin Dni- 1 /04/2001
.           Rios Julian-sin Dni-   /  /2000
.           Vargas Alvarenga Gerardo Manuel 4 /6 /2001
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   JOHNFKENNEDY  CENTR   FPA    47.39
99         Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin 31/3 /2005
.           Ocampos Derlis 19/07/1999
.           Carballo Aguilar Luis Alberto 19/02/2002
.           Fernandez Alejandro-sin Dni-   /  /2002
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   CNC           CAPIT   FPA                DNF
 
U20-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -1.5 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/11/2001    SANCRISTOBAL  CENT    FPA    13.24
02       5 Saguier Caballero Ruiz M. Gabriela       21/12/2001    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    13.90
03       6 Alarcon Soraya                           23/01/2001    SANTA ANA     CENTR   FPA    16.36
04       3 Ortellado Baez Patricia                  13/04/2000    BETTEL        CENTR   FPA    17.41
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019   Viento: +1.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       5 Ortellado Baez Patricia                  13/04/2000    BETTEL        CENTR   FPA    35.39
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Daacosta Renata                          25/07/2001    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    2.55.59
02         Argaña Ramirez Aranza Emilia             11/9 /2001    NAC.CAPIATA   CENTR   FPA    3.05.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ramirez Antonella                        06/12/2001    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    7.15.15
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/11/2001    SANCRISTOBAL  CENT    FPA    5.00        -1.5
02         Alarcon Soraya                           23/01/2001    SANTA ANA     CENTR   FPA    3.67        -1.6
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Addario Insfran Estefania                18/9 /2001    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    09.18       +0.9
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen            4 /6 /2001    ADVENTISTA    BOQUE   FPA    11.96
 
4.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen            4 /6 /2001    ADVENTISTA    BOQUE   FPA    32.26
02         Doerkesen August Heike Valeria           18/4 /2000    FILADELFIA    BOQUE   FPA    24.78
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1.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Doerkesen August Heike Valeria           18/4 /2000    FILADELFIA    BOQUE   FPA    36.48
02         Gomez Medina Sol Camila                  4 /2 /2000    SAN PABLO     CENT    FPA    26.33
 
0.600 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Marcha Electronico  10000 : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Argaña Ramirez Aranza Emilia             11/9 /2001    NAC.CAPIATA   CENTR   FPA    1.14.05.76
02         Gonzalez Olmedo Angela Patricia          28/9 /2001    C. A. LOPEZ   CENTR   FPA    1.14.06.20
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Espindola Ortiz Alana Iriel 11/5 /2003
.           Lopez Moreira Josefina Maria 13/06/2002
.           Britez Bedoya Josefina 23/12/2004
.           Saguier Caballero Ruiz M. Gabriela  21/12/2001
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   INTER         CAPIT   FPA    55.20
02         Ramirez Sophia 10/9 /2001
.           Planas Camila-sin Dni- 20/4 /2001
.           Gomez Clarissa-sin Dni- 19/03/2001
.           Barreto Alana-sin Dni- 24/01/2001
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    59.24
 
U18-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_1   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -0.8 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
03         Garcia Escobar Miguel Angel-sin Dni      18/10/2002    CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    12.56
07       3 Zavala Ignacio                           17/05/2003    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    12.87
13       5 Jorgensen Goran-sin Dni-                 26/09/2003    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    13.67
15       8 Barrios Lopez Rusbel Octavio             1 /11/2003    SAN PABLO     CAPIT   FPA    14.15
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_2   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -0.4 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
02       1 Ibarra Lopez Kevin Hernan Estiben        30/07/2002    CORAZ.DE.J    CENTR   FPA    12.44
05       2 Delosantos Juan Pablo                    30/06/2002    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    12.61
08       6 Charao Lima Joel Lucas                   15/05/2003    CANAAN        CONCE   FPA    12.89
10       8 Loza Gimenez Cristofer Samuel-sin D      29/10/2002    EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    13.10
11       7 Gonzalez Cabral Renato Joaquin           6 /7 /2002    CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA    13.23
16       5 Carballero Jara Luis Miguel-sin Dni      27/07/2002    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    14.72
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_3   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -0.9 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Silva Wilson                             22/05/2002    SAN JOSE      CENTR   FPA    12.34
03         Lezcano Victor Daniel                    6 /4 /2002    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    12.56
06         Villalba Williams Isaac David-sin D      26/9 /2003    CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    12.67
09       7 Paiva Villalba Matias Adrian-sin Dn      09/02/2002    CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    13.07
12       1 Peralta Galeano Matias Ramon             22/5 /2003    NAC.P.P.PEÑA  CENTR   FPA    13.26
14       8 Rodriguez Marcelo                        07/01/2003    SALESIANITO   CENTR   FPA    13.68
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_1   Fecha: 11/8/2019   Viento: +2.1 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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01       8 Chena Gonzalez Oscar Ricardo-sin Dn      1 /7 /2002    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    24.31
03       3 Charao Lima Joel Lucas                   15/05/2003    CANAAN        CONCE   FPA    25.44
04       2 Villalba Williams Isaac David-sin D      26/9 /2003    CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    25.47
05       6 Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003    CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    25.68
09       7 Gonzalez Cabral Renato Joaquin           6 /7 /2002    CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA    27.11
99         Brizuela Paredes Fabrizio Alejandro      31/7 /2004    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    26.85       U16
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_2   Fecha: 11/8/2019   Viento: +1.0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
02       4 Ibarra Lopez Kevin Hernan Estiben        30/07/2002    CORAZ.DE.J    CENTR   FPA    24.84
06       3 Loza Gimenez Cristofer Samuel-sin D      29/10/2002    EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    25.96
07       2 Zavala Ignacio                           17/05/2003    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    26.08
08       5 Lesme Mauricio-sin Dni-                  15/1 /2003    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    26.24
09       6 Paiva Villalba Matias Adrian-sin Dn      09/02/2002    CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    27.11
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rivarola De Paula Humberto               27/6 /2002    STELLA MARYS  CAPIT   FPA    56.74
02         Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003    CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    56.85
03         Mosqueira Cardozo Danilo Daril           29/06/2002    M.ANGELTORA   CENT    FPA    57.62
04         Garcia Escobar Miguel Angel-sin Dni      18/10/2002    CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    57.69
05         Palacios Rojas Jose Agustin              14/11/2003    CTN           CAPIT   FPA    58.69
06         Carballo Aguilar Luis Alberto            19/02/2002    CNC           CAPIT   FPA    60.07
07         Charao Lima Joel Lucas                   15/05/2003    CANAAN        CONCE   FPA    62.79
08         Fernandez Leiva Santiago Francisco-      1 /5 /2002    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    64.18
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Peralta Benegas Derlis Ariel             28/04/2002    YSATY         CENT    FPA    2.03.93
02         Gonzalez Morinigo Nicolas Javier         20/5 /2003    CEIMA         GUAIR   FPA    2.13.10
03         Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel         19/2 /2003    SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA    2.19.26
04         Peralta Galeano Cesar Ramon              13/5 /2003    NAC.P.P.PEÑA  CENTR   FPA    2.21.13
05         Palacios Rojas Jose Agustin              14/11/2003    CTN           CAPIT   FPA    2.21.90
06         Silvera Roberto                          24/09/2002    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    2.30.17
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Peralta Benegas Derlis Ariel             28/04/2002    YSATY         CENT    FPA    4.14.56
02         Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel         19/2 /2003    SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA    4.51.77
03         Silvera Roberto                          24/09/2002    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    5.39.72
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cabrera La Rosa Mauro Antonio            5 /11/2002    CRENT         GUAIR   FPA    10.38.71
02         Silvera Roberto                          24/09/2002    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    11.32.83
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -2.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque              7 /2 /2003    SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA    15.33
02         Rojas Lucas-sin Dni-                     26/11/2003    EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    20.04
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque              7 /2 /2003    SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA    59.65
02         Rivarola De Paula Humberto               27/6 /2002    STELLA MARYS  CAPIT   FPA    68.22
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Viñales Romero Fernando Jose             29/9 /2003    M.AUXILIAD    ITAPU   FPA    1.86
02         Flaming Lepp Lars Antony                 27/02/2003    FCS           BOQUE   FPA    1.65
03         Morinigo Sebastian                       4 /2 /2002    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    1.65
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Silva Wilson                             22/05/2002    SAN JOSE      CENTR   FPA    6.11        -0.4
02         Chena Gonzalez Oscar Ricardo-sin Dn      1 /7 /2002    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    5.60        -0.9
03         Martinez Juan Angel Daniel               19/3 /2002    NAZARETH      CAPIT   FPA    5.40        -0.4
04         Britez Guillermo                         31/1 /2002    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    5.16        -1.3
05         Cardozo Leiva Jorge Rafael               25/9 /2002    CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA    5.03        -1.6
06         De Los Santos Juan-sin Dni-              30/06/2002    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    4.96        -2.1
07         Moretuzzo Gino-sin Dni-                  24/4 /2002    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    4.67        -2.7
08         Fernandez Leiva Santiago Francisco-      1 /5 /2002    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    4.66        -1.2
09         Orue Vian Carlos Alejandro               21/11/2003    LASMERCEDES   CENTR   FPA    4.58        -0.5
10         Rojas Lucas-sin Dni-                     26/11/2003    EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    4.37        -1.7
11         Benitez Santiago                         17/11/2003    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    4.00        -0.6
12         Morinigo Sebastian                       4 /2 /2002    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    3.92        -1.9
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Delosantos Juan Pablo                    30/06/2002    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    10.23       +0.4
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Garrocha    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Orue Vian Carlos Alejandro               21/11/2003    LASMERCEDES   CENTR   FPA    2.20
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.500 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Flaming Lepp Lars Antony                 27/02/2003    FCS           BOQUE   FPA    38.33
02         Marecos Machado Ricardo Enrique          21/10/2002    C.MUNIC.CAP   CENTR   FPA    37.28
 
1.500 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Benitez Benitez Fernando Rafael          14/4 /2002    CTEG          CENT    FPA    42.23
02         Lezcano Victor Daniel                    6 /4 /2002    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    31.73
03         Vera Barreto Maximiliano                 27/6 /2002    M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    31.46
04         Prieto Isaias Daniel                     24/11/2003    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    29.58
05         Ojeda Almeida Jonathan                   04/07/2002    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    26.10
06         Cuevas Sebastian                         22/07/2002    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    11.38
 
0.700 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Marecos Machado Ricardo Enrique          21/10/2002    C.MUNIC.CAP   CENTR   FPA    33.21
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ibarra Lopez Kevin Hernan Estiben 30/07/2002
.           Palacios Rojas Jose Agustin 14/11/2003
.           Rivarola De Paula Humberto 27/6 /2002
.           Mongelos Alvarez Gustavo Alejandro- 29/05/2004
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   CTN           CAPIT   FPA    48.32
02         Denis Cañete Diego Armando-sin Dni- 7 /03/2004
.           Loza Gimenez Cristofer Samuel-sin D 29/10/2002
.           Ramirez Ayala Carlos Ariel 11/2 /2004
.           Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo 2 /1 /2004
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
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.                                                .   EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    50.31
03         Paiva Villalba Matias Adrian-sin Dn 09/02/2002
.           Villalba Williams Isaac David-sin D 26/9 /2003
.           Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael 31/7 /2003
.           Lopez Martinez Arnaldo Antonio-sin  27/10/2003
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    50.75
04         Lezcano Victor Daniel 6 /4 /2002
.           De Los Santos Juan-sin Dni- 30/06/2002
.           Morinigo Sebastian 4 /2 /2002
.           Ojeda Almeida Jonathan 04/07/2002
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    51.30
05         Silvera Roberto 24/09/2002
.           Britez Guillermo 31/1 /2002
.           Brizuela Paredes Fabrizio Alejandro 31/7 /2004
.           Zavala Ignacio 17/05/2003
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   INTER         CAPIT   FPA    52.04
99         Gonzalez Cabral Renato Joaquin 6 /7 /2002
.           Charao Lima Joel Lucas 15/05/2003
.           Cardozo Leiva Jorge Rafael 25/9 /2002
.           Vera Facundo-sin Dni-   /  /2005
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA                DQ
 
U18-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -0.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Meza Liz Cecilia                18/2 /2003    CTN           CENTR   FPA    14.27
02         Lopez Moreira Josefina Maria             13/06/2002    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    14.51
03         Bernal Loren                             23/6 /2002    EMD FNDO      CENTR   FPA    15.35
04         Espindola Ortiz Alana Iriel              11/5 /2003    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    15.54
05         Moreno Pereira Maria Amalia              20/8 /2003    SAN PABLO     CAPIT   FPA    15.97
06         Jara Dionisi Giulianna Paulina           23/5 /2003    LAS ALMENAS   CAPIT   FPA    16.34
07         Chaparro Cabrera Sofia Yamily-sin D      24/11/2002    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    16.91
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019   Viento: +1.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002    COL. DEL SOL  CAPIT   FPA    27.57
02       5 Lopez Moreira Josefina Maria             13/06/2002    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    29.31
03       6 Zorrilla Baez Ana Paula                  08/09/2003    EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    31.98
04       2 Espindola Ortiz Alana Iriel              11/5 /2003    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    32.04
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002    COL. DEL SOL  CAPIT   FPA    64.23
02       5 Buongermini Spinzi Flavia                5 /8 /2003    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    67.45
03       3 Salinas Paredes Lujan Aracelli           24/4 /2003    AS.ESCALADA   CENTR   FPA    75.69
04       6 Avezada Piccardo Bianca                  23/06/2003    SANTA ELENA   CENTR   FPA    77.48
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rivera Rivas Daniela                     24/05/2002    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    2.26.48
02         Amarilla Quiñonez Silvia Adriana         3 /11/2002    P.AVILA       CENTR   FPA    2.32.76
03         Robertti Valeria-sin Dni-                14/03/2003    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    2.55.00
04         Avezada Piccardo Bianca                  23/06/2003    SANTA ELENA   CENTR   FPA    2.59.26
05         Ocampos Arenas Olivia                    4 /5 /2004    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    3.07.14
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06         Florentin Vega Sara Maria Jazmin         14/6 /2003    CTN           CENTR   FPA    3.07.28
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Navile-sin Dni-                 2 /1 /2003    CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    6.11.36
02         Robertti Valeria-sin Dni-                14/03/2003    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    6.13.42
03         Vallejo Nicole-sin Dni-                  27/02/2003    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    6.31.17
04         Vouga Liz-sin Dni-                       3 /11/2002    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    7.04.96
05         Ayala Jazmin                             8 /2 /2002    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    7.11.51
06         Gomez Espinola Guadalupe Maria           07/11/2003    BUENAFUENTE   CENT    FPA    7.20.65
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Amarilla Quiñonez Silvia Adriana         3 /11/2002    P.AVILA       CENTR   FPA    12.16.21
02         Gomez Espinola Guadalupe Maria           07/11/2003    BUENAFUENTE   CENT    FPA    16.49.06
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rivera Rivas Daniela                     24/05/2002    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    7.42.48     RN
 
RECORD NACIONAL
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula               21/03/2003    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    1.50
02         Ortega Blendin Maria Fatima              18/01/2002    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    1.45
03         Davalos Palacio Fabiana Belen            7 /7 /2003    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    1.25
04         Fernandez Maria Milagros                 18/03/2003    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    1.20
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula               21/03/2003    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    4.50        -1.7
02         Gonzalez Meza Liz Cecilia                18/2 /2003    CTN           CENTR   FPA    4.16        -0.9
03         Zorrilla Baez Ana Paula                  08/09/2003    EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    4.01        -1.1
03         Bernal Loren                             23/6 /2002    EMD FNDO      CENTR   FPA    4.01        -0.4
04         Fernandez Maria Milagros                 18/03/2003    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    3.75        +0.7
05         Chaparro Cabrera Sofia Yamily-sin D      24/11/2002    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    3.69        -0.0
06         Davalos Palacio Fabiana Belen            7 /7 /2003    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    3.54        -2.2
07         Jara Dionisi Giulianna Paulina           23/5 /2003    LAS ALMENAS   CAPIT   FPA    3.50        -2.0
08         Riveros Rojas Alexia                     17/2 /2003    SAGRADAFLIA   CENT    FPA    3.12        +0.8
99         Ibarra Ortiz Abigail Viviana             12/08/2003    GUTEMBERG     CAPIT   FPA                NM
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Olmedo Caceres Evelyn Zoraida            3 /2 /2003    MARISTAS      CAAGU   FPA    09.99       +0.9
02         Nuñez Martinez Bianca Belen              11/11/2002    AS.ESCALADA   CENT    FPA    08.99       +1.0
03         Ortega Blendin Maria Fatima              18/01/2002    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    08.92       +1.4
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Garrocha    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Nuñez Martinez Bianca Belen              11/11/2002    AS.ESCALADA   CENT    FPA    1.90
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin             21/09/2002    V.DIVINO      CAPIT   FPA    13.31
02         Olmedo Caceres Evelyn Zoraida            3 /2 /2003    MARISTAS      CAAGU   FPA    09.64
03         Recalde Agustina                         13/9 /2003    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    07.98
04         Jara Cindi-sin Dni-                      24/5 /2003    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    07.22
05         Sosa Bello Jimena Ayelen                 14/8 /2002    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    06.83
06         Cabrera Arami                            17/07/2002    SANTA ANA     CENTR   FPA    06.10
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Amarilla Andrea                          7 /8 /2002    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    14.51
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin             21/09/2002    V.DIVINO      CAPIT   FPA    43.14
02         Vouga Liz-sin Dni-                       3 /11/2002    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    27.87
03         Britez Larissa                           30/11/2002    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    22.77
04         Martino Paulina-sin Dni-                 24/05/2003    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    18.53
05         Chamorro Romina-sin Dni-                 31/12/2002    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    18.09
06         Chanfreau Ines-sin Dni-                  05/07/2003    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    15.87
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Sosa Bello Jimena Ayelen                 14/8 /2002    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    15.17
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Marcha 5 Km Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Riveros Rojas Alexia                     17/2 /2003    SAGRADAFLIA   CENT    FPA    40.13.08
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Martino Paulina-sin Dni- 24/05/2003
.           Livieres Lara 11/03/2003
.           Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula 21/03/2003
.           Buongermini Spinzi Flavia 5 /8 /2003
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    56.66
02         Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali 19/3 /2004
.           Florentin Vega Sara Maria Jazmin 14/6 /2003
.           Gonzalez Olmedo Angela Patricia 28/9 /2001
.           Gonzalez Meza Liz Cecilia 18/2 /2003
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   CTN           CENTR   FPA    57.32
03         Benitez Rodriguez Maria Cecilia-sin 25/6 /2004
.           Zorrilla Baez Ana Paula 08/09/2003
.           Britez Sol 31/5 /2005
.           Aranda Ramirez Milva-sin Dni- 07/07/2005
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    59.52
 
U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Serie_1   Fecha: 11/8/2019   Viento: -2.1 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
05       4 Viveros Barszez Mateo-sin Dni-           28/9 /2005    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    10.76
07       3 Planas Guido-sin Dni-                    27/8 /2005    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    10.93
08       5 Baez Jose-sin Dni-                       13/06/2005    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    10.95
12       8 Arguello Rolon Marcos Daniel-sin Dn      11/04/2005    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    11.26
13       1 Almiron Lopez Luis Fernando              5 /8 /2004    1ROMARZO      CAPIT   FPA    11.31
14       6 Couchonnal Pablo                         23/12/2005    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    12.52
15       2 Davalos Leonardo                         15/12/2005    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    13.23
16         Davalos Gonzalo                          15/12/2005    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    13.43
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Serie_2   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -1.6 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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01         Mongelos Alvarez Gustavo Alejandro-      29/05/2004    NAC. UNIDAS   CAPIT   FPA    09.99
02         Zarate Escobar Oliver Javier-sin Dn      6 /11/2004    M.AUXILIAD    CENTR   FPA    10.06
03         Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin      17/12/2004    M.AUXILIAD    CENTR   FPA    10.28
04         Denis Cañete Diego Armando-sin Dni-      7 /03/2004    EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    10.58
06         Ramirez Ayala Carlos Ariel               11/2 /2004    EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    10.87
09         Gomez Angel Rafael                       16/10/2004    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    11.08
10         Lezcano Juan                             25/06/2005    EUS.PALOMINO  CAPIT   FPA    11.20
10         Ruffinelli Gonzalez Fabrizio             23/3 /2004    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    11.20
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U16-M
Serie_1   Fecha: 11/8/2019   Viento: -0.5 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/01/2004    CNC           CAPIT   FPA    17.76
03       5 Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin      17/12/2004    M.AUXILIAD    CENTR   FPA    18.70
04       1 Zorrilla Fabio Enilson Luis              21/10/2004    CNC           CAPIT   FPA    18.75
05       2 Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo               2 /1 /2004    EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    19.05
07       7 Cano Llanos Roc Jhon Alfonso             10/1 /2004    COL.FRANCES   CAPIT   FPA    20.11
10       8 Alarcon Diaz Luis Javier                 18/4 /2005    SANTA ANA     CENTR   FPA    21.35
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U16-M
Serie_2   Fecha: 11/8/2019   Viento: +1.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
02       7 Mongelos Alvarez Gustavo Alejandro-      29/05/2004    NAC. UNIDAS   CAPIT   FPA    18.19
06         Ramirez Ayala Carlos Ariel               11/2 /2004    EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    20.09
08       8 Resquin Romero Marcos Andres-sin Dn      12/4 /2004    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    20.49
09         Fariña Tobias                            18/3 /2005    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    21.26
11       4 Arce Lucas-sin Dni-                      29/12/2004    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    21.50
12       6 Davalos Leonardo                         15/12/2005    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    24.06
13       3 Davalos Gonzalo                          15/12/2005    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    24.80
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Pavon Dominguez Giovanni Josue           20/07/2005    R.FRANCIA     CAPIT   FPA    2.29.60
02         Benitez Jose Maria-sin Dni-              13/08/2004    H. PATRIA     CENTR   FPA    2.36.73
03         Deurraza Peroni Juan Ignacio             23/10/2004    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    2.44.14
04         Tatton Gonzalez Lucas Maximiliano        19/7 /2004    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    2.46.30
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano             5 /3 /2004    DON.BOSCO     CENTR   FPA    06.36.05
02         Benitez Jose Maria-sin Dni-              13/08/2004    H. PATRIA     CENTR   FPA    07.49.20
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -0.7 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       5 Zorrilla Fabio Enilson Luis              21/10/2004    CNC           CAPIT   FPA    15.54
02       3 Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo               2 /1 /2004    EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    15.61
03       6 Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin            31/3 /2005    CAMPOALTO     CENTR   FPA    16.48
04       7 Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick             31/10/2005    FCS           BOQUE   FPA    17.75
99       4 Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/01/2004    CNC           CAPIT   FPA                DQ
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Viveros Barszez Mateo-sin Dni-           28/9 /2005    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    4.82        -2.0
02         Baez Jose-sin Dni-                       13/06/2005    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    4.81        -0.1
03         Arguello Rolon Marcos Daniel-sin Dn      11/04/2005    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    4.80        -0.5
04         Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin            31/3 /2005    CAMPOALTO     CENTR   FPA    4.74        -0.3
05         Almiron Lopez Luis Fernando              5 /8 /2004    1ROMARZO      CAPIT   FPA    4.58        -0.7
06         Fernandez Xander-sin Dni-                  /  /2004    Sin Datos    GUAIR   FPA    4.57        -0.2
07         Deurraza Peroni Juan Ignacio             23/10/2004    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    4.46        -1.6
08         Resquin Romero Marcos Andres-sin Dn      12/4 /2004    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    4.18        -1.2
09         Lezcano Juan                             25/06/2005    EUS.PALOMINO  CAPIT   FPA    4.01        -1.1
10         Couchonnal Pablo                         23/12/2005    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    3.80        -1.7
11         Montiel Nicolas                          10/12/2004    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    3.44        -2.6
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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01         Barreto Jose                             20/09/2004    STA.CATALINA  CAAGU   FPA    10.73
02         Silva David                              17/06/2005    MARISTAS      CAAG    FPA    09.38
03         Eden Nataniel                            17/12/2005    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    08.91
04         Llanos Joaquin-sin Dni-                  10/05/2004    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    08.25
05         Cristaldo Alan                           24/1 /2005    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    07.55
 
4.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Fretes Duarte Mathias Miguel             5 /7 /2004    LUISCAMINO    CENT    FPA    35.17
02         Cano Llanos Roc Jhon Alfonso             10/1 /2004    COL.FRANCES   CAPIT   FPA    32.45
03         Silva David                              17/06/2005    MARISTAS      CAAG    FPA    27.78
04         Eden Nataniel                            17/12/2005    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    22.28
 
1.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Fretes Duarte Mathias Miguel             5 /7 /2004    LUISCAMINO    CENT    FPA    37.91
02         Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick             31/10/2005    FCS           BOQUE   FPA    34.57
03         Fernandez Xander-sin Dni-                  /  /2004    Sin Datos    GUAIR   FPA    24.37
 
0.600 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ayala Fabrizio                           24/05/2005    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    22.76
02         Cristaldo Alan                           24/1 /2005    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    18.11
03         Llanos Joaquin-sin Dni-                  10/05/2004    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    13.87
 
4.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 5x80 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Acuña Sebastian-sin Dni- 7 /12/2006
.           Planas Guido-sin Dni- 27/8 /2005
.           Zavan Giovanni-sin Dni- 21/12/2006
.           Baez Jose-sin Dni- 13/06/2005
.           Viveros Barszez Mateo-sin Dni- 13/9 /2005
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    54.29
02         Ruffinelli Gonzalez Fabrizio 23/3 /2004
.           Arce Lucas-sin Dni- 29/12/2004
.           Fariña Tobias 18/3 /2005
.           Spatuzza Lucas 23/9 /2004
.           Deurraza Peroni Juan Ignacio 23/10/2004
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    58.12
03         Couchonnal Pablo 23/12/2005
.           Moreno Mateo 20/7 /2006
.           Thompson Sebastian 19/9 /2007
.           Sanchez Santiago 16/5 /2006
.           Gimenez Federico 16 /8 /2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   INTER         CAPIT   FPA    59.67
99         Stockl Alex-sin Dni-   /  /2005
.           Villalobos Matias-sin Dni-   /  /2005
.           Sanchez Rodrigo-sin Dni-   /  /2005
.           Brizuela Mauricio-sin Dni-   /  /2005
.           Zorrilla Fabio Enilson Luis   /10/2004
.            //
.            //
.            //
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.                                                .   LIBRE         CAPIT   FPA    55.06       INV
 
U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
Serie_1   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -1.5 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       5 Meza Honzi Cecilia Magali                17/12/2004    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    11.63
02       6 Aranda Ramirez Milva-sin Dni-            07/07/2005    EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    11.78
05       4 Wuyk Escobar Nathaly Jissel              25/8 /2005    P.P.PEÑA      CAAGU   FPA    11.96
06       7 Benitez Rodriguez Maria Cecilia-sin      25/6 /2004    EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    12.42
06       8 Brizuela Vazquez Silvana Patricia-s      26/8 /2005    SALESIANITO   CAPIT   FPA    12.42
08       1 Britez Sol                               31/5 /2005    EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    12.47
13       2 Barreto Sara                             24/4 /2005    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    14.19
15       3 Aquino Gonzalez Sara                     30/9 /2005    GUTEMBERG     CENTR   FPA    14.32
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
Serie_2   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -1.1 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
03       2 Herrera Elizabeth Marie                  22/6 /2005    VMORRASCHOOL  CENTR   FPA    11.80
10       6 Gonzalez Jimena-sin Dni-                 4 /10/2005    SAGRADAFLIA   CENT    FPA    12.84
11       8 Ozuna Esther Noemi                       10/05/2005    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    13.60
12       3 Gimenez Ayala Maria Cecilia-sin Dni      17/06/2005    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    13.75
14       4 Caballero Leguizamon Lucia Alexandr      16/4 /2005    TAPE PYAHU    CENTR   FPA    14.22
17       7 Leguizamon Melani                        24/03/2005    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    15.35
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
Serie_3   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -1.7 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
04       2 Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli           17/03/2004    AS.ESCALADA   CENTR   FPA    11.91
09         Rios Carolina                            25/7 /2005    P.P.PEÑA      CAAGU   FPA    12.56
16       4 Pereira Benitez Iris Milagros-sin D      15/11/2005    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    15.02
18         Figueredo Lourdes-sin Dni-               8 /11/2004    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    16.82
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019   Viento: -0.7 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli           17/03/2004    AS.ESCALADA   CENTR   FPA    21.26
02       5 Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali           19/3 /2004    P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    21.69
03       3 Colman Carmona Bianca Isabel             15/05/2005    MON.LASAGNA   CENTR   FPA    21.84
04       7 Aranda Ramirez Milva-sin Dni-            07/07/2005    EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    22.91
05       6 Britez Sol                               31/5 /2005    EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    23.00
06       1 Benitez Rodriguez Maria Cecilia-sin      25/6 /2004    EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    23.79
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela           21/10/2004    P.AVILA       CAPIT   FPA    2.54.80
02         Wuyk Escobar Nathaly Jissel              25/8 /2005    P.P.PEÑA      CAAGU   FPA    3.07.25
03         Gonzalez Maria Rosa                      22/08/2005    MARISTAS      CAAG    FPA    3.09.47
04         Da Costa Irene-sin Dni-                  21/08/2004    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    3.31.91
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Paredes Fernandez Ruth Noemi             13/6 /2005    CORAZ.DE.J    CENTR   FPA    10.13.85
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -1.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    13.61
02       5 Paredes Ramos Rossmary                   31/12/2004    P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    13.70
03       2 Montiel Azul-sin Dni-                    31/1 /2005    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    16.62
04       3 Benitez Jimena                           1 /12/2004    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    17.43
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Sanchez Luana-sin Dni-                   14/03/2005    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    1.45
02         Paredes Ramos Rossmary                   31/12/2004    P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    1.40
03         Benza Giuliana-sin Dni-                  1 /9 /2005    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    1.30
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04         Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali           19/3 /2004    P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    1.30
05         Colman Carmona Bianca Isabel             15/05/2005    MON.LASAGNA   CENTR   FPA    1.25
06         Estigarribia Gabriela                    5 /6 /2005    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    1.20
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    4.39        -0.5
02         Meza Honzi Cecilia Magali                17/12/2004    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    4.32        -1.7
03         Herrera Elizabeth Marie                  22/6 /2005    VMORRASCHOOL  CENTR   FPA    4.12        -2.3
04         Benitez Jimena                           1 /12/2004    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    3.79        -0.3
05         Brizuela Vazquez Silvana Patricia-s      26/8 /2005    SALESIANITO   CAPIT   FPA    3.74        +0.6
06         Insfran Cañiza Nicole Ayelen             14/12/2005    MAUXILIADORA  GUAIR   FPA    3.68        -0.1
07         Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan                  28/6 /2005    S.PALOMINO    CENTR   FPA    3.58        -0.5
08         Gimenez Ayala Maria Cecilia-sin Dni      17/06/2005    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    3.28        +0.6
09         Pereira Benitez Iris Milagros-sin D      15/11/2005    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    2.44        -0.6
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Nuñez Camila Marisol            4 /3 /2005    SAN PABLO     CAPIT   FPA    10.58
02         Smith Kohn Alexa Nadinne                 13/2 /2004    ACA           CAPIT   FPA    10.16
03         Lopez Maria Sol-sin Dni-                 3 /12/2004    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    07.63
04         Benza Giuliana-sin Dni-                  1 /9 /2005    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    07.53
05         Doldan Keyla-sin Dni-                    28/11/2004    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    07.13
06         Demestri Veronica                        27/02/2005    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    05.58
07         Rios Carolina                            25/7 /2005    P.P.PEÑA      CAAGU   FPA    05.49
99         Caceres Duarte Maria Jose                6 /5 /2004    SANNICOLAS    CENT    FPA                NM
 
3.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Smith Kohn Alexa Nadinne                 13/2 /2004    ACA           CAPIT   FPA    23.84
02         Gonzalez Nuñez Camila Marisol            4 /3 /2005    SAN PABLO     CAPIT   FPA    21.02
03         Gonzalez Maria Rosa                      22/08/2005    MARISTAS      CAAG    FPA    17.08
 
0.750 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Caceres Duarte Maria Jose                6 /5 /2004    SANNICOLAS    CENT    FPA    33.29
02         Leiva Delany                             9 /12/2004    LAURELES      CAPIT   FPA    24.60
03         Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan                  28/6 /2005    S.PALOMINO    CENTR   FPA    19.58
04         Insfran Cañiza Nicole Ayelen             14/12/2005    MAUXILIADORA  GUAIR   FPA    17.64
05         Figari Acosta Micaela Monserrat          13/8 /2004    SANNICOLAS    CENTR   FPA    17.38
06         Fernandez Valeria                        12/8 /2004    SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA    11.57
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Figari Acosta Micaela Monserrat          13/8 /2004    SANNICOLAS    CENTR   FPA    15.78
 
3.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 5x80 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Montiel Azul-sin Dni- 31/1 /2005
.           Benza Giuliana-sin Dni- 1 /9 /2005
.           Knopfelmacher Nicole-sin Dni- 25/11/2004
.           Benitez Jimena 1 /12/2004
.           Meza Honzi Cecilia Magali 1 /12/2004
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    58.82
02         Ocampos Arenas Olivia 4 /5 /2004
.           Aranda Ana Victoria 11/12/2008
.           Bassani Constanza 7 /4 /2006
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.           Espinola Thais 28/06/2006

.           Davalos Palacio Fabiana Belen 28 /7 /2003

.            //

.            //

.            //

.                                                .   INTER         CAPIT   FPA    65.58
 
U14-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U14-M
Serie_1   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -0.7 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
02       4 Gimenez Federico                         9 /8 /2006    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    11.25
04       1 Avalos Landaida Ivan Alexander           21/10/2006    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    11.59
05         Arce Ronel-sin Dni-                      13/02/2006    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    11.63
07       3 Thompson Sebastian                       19/9 /2007    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    12.31
07       6 Acuña Gonzalez Victor Daniel-sin Dn      27/1 /2006    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    12.31
11       2 Arguello Rolon Junior Isaias-sin Dn      29/7 /2007    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    13.20
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U14-M
Serie_2   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -1.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       1 Merlo Santa Cruz Alex Omar               01/07/2006    CVSANTISIMA   CENTR   FPA    10.72
03         Scorza Piero-sin Dni-                    7 /6 /2006    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    11.53
06       3 Franco Osorio Alfredo Joel               17/10/2006    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    11.92
07       8 Moreno Mateo                             20/7 /2006    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    12.31
10         Sanchez Santiago                         16/5 /2006    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    12.67
12       2 Larroza Cano Isaias Daniel-sin Dni-      6 /4 /2006    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    14.24
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U14-M
Serie_3   Fecha: 11/8/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
4 Sanchez Santiago                         16/5 /2006    INTER         CAPIT   FPA
5 Scorza Piero-sin Dni-                    7 /6 /2006    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U14-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019   Viento: +2.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       5 Maldonado Lesme Mauricio Ariel           9 /6 /2006    M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    20.59
02       3 Gimenez Federico                         9 /8 /2006    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    20.66
03       4 Zavan Giovanni-sin Dni-                  21/12/2006    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    20.73
04         Melo Melgarejo Marco Antonio-sin Dn      13/1 /2007    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    26.82
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U14-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Pederzzani Fabrizio-sin Dni-             22/11/2006    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    3.04.22
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U14-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Zavan Giovanni-sin Dni-                  21/12/2006    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    4.38        -1.4
02         Moreno Mateo                             20/7 /2006    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    4.11        -1.4
03         Cuella Santiago-sin Dni-                 19/1 /2006    SANTA ANA     CENTR   FPA    3.74        -1.0
04         Orue Ramon-sin Dni-                      25/10/2006    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    3.65        -0.2
05         Thompson Sebastian                       19/9 /2007    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    3.61        -1.5
06         Melo Melgarejo Marco Antonio-sin Dn      13/1 /2007    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    3.60        -1.4
07         Arguello Rolon Junior Isaias-sin Dn      29/7 /2007    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    3.60        -2.6
08         Scorza Piero-sin Dni-                    7 /6 /2006    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    3.46        -2.0
09         Larroza Cano Isaias Daniel-sin Dni-      6 /4 /2006    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    3.01        -2.0
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U14-M
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Laratro Prieto Joaquin                   12/2 /2006    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    05.51
 
4.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U14-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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01         Laratro Prieto Joaquin                   12/2 /2006    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    13.87
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U14-M
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Maldonado Lesme Mauricio Ariel           9 /6 /2006    M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    26.97
02         Cuella Santiago-sin Dni-                 19/1 /2006    SANTA ANA     CENTR   FPA    15.30
 
U14-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U14-F
Serie_1   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -0.9 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli           12/05/2006    PREB.CERRITO  CENTR   FPA    11.18
03       7 Carmona Guillen Paula Alexia             30/7 /2006    VICTORIA      CAPIT   FPA    11.66
04       3 Barreto Martina-sin Dni-                 16/09/2006    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    11.80
09       8 Dominguez Enriquez Daniela               3 /6 /2006    JOSEPH HOUSE  CENTR   FPA    13.25
11       5 Aranda Ana Victoria                      11/12/2008    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    13.27
12       6 Bassani Constanza                        7 /4 /2006    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    13.86
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U14-F
Serie_2   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -0.7 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
06       4 Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007    1ROMARZO      CAPIT   FPA    12.00
07       2 Gonzalez Ailen-sin Dni-                  25/03/2006    SUDAMERICANO  CENTR   FPA    12.59
08       8 Harrison Lara-sin Dni-                   02/09/2006    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    12.94
09       5 Espinola Thais                           28/06/2006    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    13.25
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U14-F
Serie_3   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -0.9 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
02       2 Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti               25/1 /2007    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    11.43
05       8 Torres Veron Lisandri Lujan              27/06/2006    RESIDENTAS    CAPIT   FPA    11.81
13         Villagra Sara                            21/6 /2006    NAZARETH      CENTR   FPA    13.98
14         Orrego Bazan Nayeli Jaqueline-sin D      10/10/2006    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    14.30
15         Gonzalez Riveros Ruth Nathalia-sin       22/08/2006    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    14.70
16         Varela Godoy Dulce Belen-sin Dni-        9 /8 /2006    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    15.22
17         Troche Araceli-sin Dni-                  13/1 /2006    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    15.57
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019   Viento: +1.8 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli           12/05/2006    PREB.CERRITO  CENTR   FPA    20.71
02         Torres Veron Lisandri Lujan              27/06/2006    RESIDENTAS    CAPIT   FPA    21.71
03         Espinola Thais                           28/06/2006    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    24.61
04         Dominguez Enriquez Daniela               3 /6 /2006    JOSEPH HOUSE  CENTR   FPA    24.76
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Riveros Mereles Giovanna Bianca          5 /01/2006    EMD ITAUGUA   CENTR   FPA    2.52.07
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico   : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Riveros Mereles Giovanna Bianca          5 /01/2006    EMD ITAUGUA   CENTR   FPA    09.18.39
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019   Viento: -1.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Oricchio Delfina-sin Dni-                14/03/2006    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    17.23
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Badgen Stefanie-sin Dni-                 01/02/2006    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    1.25
02         Balcazar Correa Cecilia Sophia           11/6 /2007    SANCLEMENTE   CENTR   FPA    1.20
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U14-F
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Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti               25/1 /2007    SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    4.16        -1.4
02         Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007    1ROMARZO      CAPIT   FPA    3.95        -1.4
03         Carmona Guillen Paula Alexia             30/7 /2006    VICTORIA      CAPIT   FPA    3.92        -1.8
04         Oricchio Delfina-sin Dni-                14/03/2006    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    3.47        -3.0
05         Balcazar Correa Cecilia Sophia           11/6 /2007    SANCLEMENTE   CENTR   FPA    3.32        -0.4
06         Aranda Ana Victoria                      11/12/2008    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    3.15        -0.9
07         Villagra Sara                            21/6 /2006    NAZARETH      CENTR   FPA    2.93        -0.2
08         Bassani Constanza                        7 /4 /2006    INTER         CAPIT   FPA    2.86        +0.4
09         Varela Godoy Dulce Belen-sin Dni-        9 /8 /2006    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    1.63        -1.4
10         Orrego Bazan Nayeli Jaqueline-sin D      10/10/2006    M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    1.48        -1.9
99         Irun Stefania-sin Dni-                   13/06/2006    GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA                NM
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ricardo Recalde Clara Noemi              4 /2 /2007    S.AGUSTIN     CENTR   FPA    04.55
 
3.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Elizaur Peralta Maria Paz                14/02/2007    MAUXILIADORA  GUAIR   FPA    15.45
 
0.400 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ricardo Recalde Clara Noemi              4 /2 /2007    S.AGUSTIN     CENTR   FPA    12.37
 
0.750 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 5x80 Electronico   : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Vasconsellos Antonella-sin Dni- 12/01/2006
.           Livieres Lia-sin Dni-   /  /2007
.           Badgen Stefanie-sin Dni- 01/02/2006
.           Oviedo Stephania-sin Dni-   /  /2007
.           Barreto Martina-sin Dni-   /09/2006
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    61.15
 
 
 
Total De Participantes:
 
M:  203
 
F:  195
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